Presented by:Finance CommitteeIntroduced:10/03/2002Drafted by:J.W. Hartle

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2178

A Resolution in Support of the Proposed Bid for Hosting the 2006 Arctic Winter Games in the City and Borough of Juneau as Presented by the 2006 Arctic Winter Games Mayoral Task Force.

WHEREAS, the 2006 Arctic Winter Games Mayoral Task Force was established by Resolution Serial No. 2137 to study and present its findings on the feasibility of hosting the 2006 Arctic Winter Games in the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, such hosting creates a large influx of winter visitors and provides long and short term economic and social benefits to our community's economy, and

WHEREAS, the 2006 Arctic Winter Games Mayoral Task Force has produced a packet that clearly establishes the commitment and capabilities of the City and Borough of Juneau to host the 2006 Arctic Winter Games, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly of the City and Borough recognize that the bid to host the 2006 Arctic Winter Games must be submitted to the Arctic Winter Games International Committee by October 15, 2002 and mailed no later than October 9, 2002 to be considered;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. That the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau accepts and supports the proposed bid presented by the 2006 Arctic Winter Games Mayoral Task Force.

Section 2. That the proposed bid for hosting the 2006 Arctic Winter Games in the City and Borough of Juneau as prepared by the 2006 Arctic Winter Games Mayoral Task Force be submitted to the Arctic Winter Games International Committee by October 15, 2002 and mailed no later than October 9, 2002.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 3rd day of October, 2002.

Sally Smith, Mayor

Attest:

Laurie J. Sica, Clerk

Vote: Unanimous